

Office of the Councillors BELDANGA MUNICIPALITY

P.O. BELDANGA, PIN-742133, DT. MURSHIDABAD

STD-1981

From :- Chairperson

:-+91 8100479708 Phone

E-Mail ID :- beldanga.municipality@gmail.com &

chairmanbeldanga2010@gmail.com

Website:- www.beldangamunicipality.org

Memo No. ..!

Quotation Notice

Quotation are invited on behalf of Board of Councillors, Beldanga Municipality from Reputed Contractors Construction of Ply & colour washing indicating cabin (1st Floor) of Head clerk at Beldanga Municipality Building, Beldanga Murshidabad under Maintenance fund..

The Terms and Conditions are as under

- All Quotation shall have to reach to the office of the under signed within the specified time and date. The drop box is placed at the office chamber of the under signed.
- Security Deposit money @2% will be deducted during bill payment & will be returned after 1 year, If No maintenance works needed to this work during 1 year of completion.
- The intending quotationer should apply for quotation papers in respective Letter Heads enclosing self-attested Photocopies' of valid Trade License, PAN, valid P-TAX Challan, etc. as applicable.
- Recoveries towards Govt. Taxes. Cess. GST will be deducted from the bill of the contractor on the basis of prevailing Govt. Rules.
- Quotation will be accepted as per rules. However the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotation without assigning any reason what so ever.
- Loading, Unloading and Carrying cost are to be borne by the Contractor.

Estimated Amount 7.

:- Rs 95,692.00

8. Last Date of submitting quotation : - 01.06.2023 (1 pm.)

Date of opening the quotation

: - 01.06.2023 (2 pm.)

10. Date of Issuing Work Order

:- 01.06.2023 (3 pm)

11. Date of Work to be completed within

:- 10.06.2023 (within 4 pm.)

The rate and Total Amount for the above noted work are as Follows:-

Sl. No	Name Work	Rate including All Taxes.
1	Construction of Ply & colour washing indicating cabin (1st Floor) of Head clerk at Beldanga Municipality Building, Beldanga Murshidabad.	a de la companya de

Beldanga Municipality

For wide Publicity and information, copy forwarded to

- The Vice Chairman, Beldanga Municipality. 1.
- The Executive Officer Beldanga Municipality. 2.
- The Finance Officer, Beldanga Municipality. 3.
- 4. The Representative Engineer, MED, Murshidabad.
- All S.A.E, Beldanga Municipality,
- Accountant, Beldanga Municipality, 6.
- Notice Board, Beldanga Municipality. 7.
- IT Coordinator, Beldanga Municipality to upload the notice of Beldanga Municipal Website, (www.municipalitybeldanga.org)

Beldanga Municipality

BELDANGA MUNICIPALITY MURSHIDABAD

Estimate for

Construction of Ply & colour washing indicating cabin (1st Floor) of Head clerk at Beldanga Municipality Building, Beldanga Murshidabad.

Building Works PWD (WB) 173 . Item -Page -1 Supplying, fitting and fixing boiling water proof ply conforming to IS: 710-1977 bonded with phenol formaldehyde synthetic resin conforming to IS: 848-1974 of approved make and brand fitted and fixed as per design as per approval and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. [excluding the cost of supporting frame work and teak wood batten/Lipping] (ii) 6mm 1st Floor 0.00 Sqm 0 x 3.150 4.75 x 22.37 Sam 2 x 3.55 3.150 Sqm Rs. 1136.00 / Sqm Rs. 25412.32 (iv) 12mm 1st Floor 1.00 x 2.100 4.20 Sam 4.20 Sqm @ Rs. 1709.00 / Sqm Rs. 7177.80 Building Works PWD (WB) 198 , Item -Page -2 Rendering the Surface of walls and ceiling with White Cement base WATER PROOF wall putty of approved make & brand.(1.5 mm thick) Ciling 1 x 7.05 x 4.750 33.49 Sqm 2.85 Sqm 2 x 4.75 0.300 = 44.42 Sam 2 x 7.05 3.150 Wall X 29.93 Sam 2 x 4.75 x 3.150 -0.46 Sqm 1.100 x = 2.100 =Deduct D 1 x 1/5 X 1.400 x = 1.500 =-0.84 Sam Deduct W 2 x 1/5 X 122'00 2.050 x = 1.500 =-1.23 Sqm Deduct W1 2 x 1/5 108.16 Sqm @ Rs. 112.00 / Sqm Rs. 12113.92 Building Works PWD (WB) 195 , Item -Page -3 Applying Interior grade Acrylic Primer of approved quality and brand on plastered or cencrete surface old or new surface to receive Distemper/ Acrylic emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the surface throughly, complete as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of the EIC. (In Ground Floor) (b) Two Coats i) Water based interior grade Acrylic Primer 44.20 / Sqm Rs. 4780.67 108.16 Sqm @ Rs. Same as area of wall putty

Building Works PWD (WB)

Page - 196 , Item - 10

4 Acrylic Distemper to interior wall, ceiling with a coat of solvent based interior grade acrylic primer (as per manufacturer's specification) including cleaning and smoothning of surface. Two Coats

						/		
	Same as area of wall putty	=	108.16	Sqm @	Rs.	70.00 / Sq	m Rs.	7571.20
	Building Works PWD (WB) Page - 200 , Item - 1			_				
	(b) Priming one coat on timber or plastered surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sandpapering etc.							
	Timber $1 \times 2.6 \times 4.75 \times 3.150$ $1 \times 2.6 \times 3.55 \times 3.150$	=	38.90 29.07	Sqm Sqm			8	·
	D 1 x <u>2.6</u> x 1.10 x 2.100			Sqm				vereni i seni
			73.98	Sqm @	Rs.	38.00 / Sq	m Rs.	2811.24
	Building Works PWD (WB) Page - 200 , Item - 2			-				
00000	(A) Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary			_				8
	(a) On timber or plastered surface : With super gloss (hi-gloss) -			•				
	(iv) Two coats (with any shade except white)					¥ :		*
	1 x <u>2.6</u> x 4.75 x 3.150 1 x <u>2.6</u> x 3.55 x 3.150	=	38.90 29.07					
	D 1 x 2.6 x 1.10 x 2.100	=		Sqm				
			73.98	Sqm @	Rs.	81.00 / Sq	m Rs.	5992.38
	(b) On steel or other metal surface : With super gloss (hi-gloss) - (iv) Two coats (with any shade except white)			4		,		
	2 x <u>1</u> x 4.75 x 3.150	=	29.93	Sqm				
	$2 \times 1 \times 3.55 \times 3.150$	= .	22.37					
	Building Works PWD (WB)		52.30	Sqm @	Rs.	79.00 / Sq	m Rs.	4131.70
	Page - 145 , Item - 30 Anodised aliminium D-type handle of approved quality							/
	manufactured from extruded section conforming to I.S. specification (I.S. 230/72) fitted and fixed complete:		2					
	(vii) 150 mm grip x 12 mm dia rod.	=	4	Each @	Rs.	111.00 / Ead	ch Rs.	444.00
	Building Works PWD (WB) Page - 146 , Item - 16			£	•	/.		
	(c) Supplying 6 levers 'Godrej' Crystal Satine Mortice Lock with keys including fitting & fixing complete.	=	2	Each @	Rs.	1899.00 / Ead	ch Rs.	3798.00
	Building Works PWD (WB)						ſ	
	Page - 146 , Item - 23 i) Hydraulic door closer of approved quality as per I.S.I. standard fitted and fixed complete.		•	. /			. "	
	a) Heavy type (I.S.I. size 3)	=	2	Each @	Rs.	1665.00 / Eac	ch Rs.	3330.00
				1				
								•

Building Works PWD (WB) Page -303 , Item -10 Mazdoor (Male) Labour for handling almirey, tables etc. 8 Each @ Rs. 245.00 / Each Rs. 1960,00 79523.23 80291.65 14452.50 14314.18 G.S.T. @ 18% Rs. 9474415 Rs. 93837.41 947.44 Labour Wellfare Cess @ 938.37 Rs. Contingency @ Rs. 94775.78 2815.00 Rs. 2842.32 Rs. 97590.78 98533.91 Rs. 97591.00 Rupees NinetySeven Thousand Five Hundred NinetyOne Only > 98534 00 (Anuradha Hazra Banerjee) **Beldanga Municipality** Chairperson **Beldanga Municipality** · Anuradha Hazra Banerjee Chairperson Beldanga Municipality MAY BE VETTED